Demerger to unlock value for the telecom business by taking out the asset intensive power business

9

Restructuring to create focused pure play opportunities

Sponsors

Sterlite
Technologies

Limited

Telecom
division

Power
Products
division

Grid Projects
subsidiary

Public
shareholders

45.2% 54.8%

Standard
Chartered PE

Demerger of power products

division and transmission grid

business undertaking

Sterlite Power
Transmission

Ltd

100%

Current Structure Post Restructuring

Sponsors

Sterlite
Technologies

Limited

Telecom
Business

Public
shareholders

45.2% 54.8%

Sponsors

Sterlite Power
Transmission Ltd.

(SPTL)

Power
Products
Business

Grid Projects
subsidiary

Public
shareholders

Standard
Chartered PE

27.1% fully

diluted
27.1%

fully

diluted

The effective date for the demerger is 1st April 2015

Proposal was approved by Shareholders, Creditors & Lenders on 15th December 2015

10

Proforma financials on account of demerger

Note : Amounts in INR Cr ,PAT does not include minority interest and not annualized

   FY 2014-15 (Carved out)   H1 FY 2016 (Carved Out)   9M FY 2016 (Carved Out)

   Tel   Power   Total   Tel   Power   Total   Tel   Power   Total

 Revenue   1,619   1,478   3,097  982 1,142   2,124   1,566   1,827   3,393

 EBIDTA   345   167   512  215 214   429   331   390   721

 EBIDTA margin  21% 11% 17% 22% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21%

 Depreciation   96   89   185  55 86   140   85   141   226

 Interest   75   252   327  50 252   302   77   407   484

 Cash Profit   270   (84)   185   166   (38)   128   254   (17)   237

 Tax   55   (52)   3  38 (5) 34   54   (10)   45

 PAT   118   (121)   (3) 73 (119)   (46)   114   (148)   (34)

 Balance Sheet

 Net Worth   600   469   1,069  671 350 1,021

 Borrowing   674   4,207   4,882  924 5,141 6,065

 Minority Interest - SCPE   -   450   450  -  500 500

Total 1,274 5,126 6,401 1,595 5,991 7,585

 Fixed Assets   984   5,264   6,248  1,079 5,905 6,985

 Net Fund Involvement   290   (138)   153  515 85 601

www.sterlitetechnologies.com

Telecom Business

12

We have a wide footprint within the telecom sector and

fully integrated across the value chain

Sterlite Telecom Business

Network & System Integration Products Software and Services

„ Optical fibers & preforms

„ Fiber optic cables and

structured  data cables

„ Dedicated Center of

Excellence

„ Strong patent portfolio of

over 50 patents

„ End-to-end project

management

„ Specialized team with

FTTH experience

„ Network engineering,

[…]

Interconnect
Assam, Bihar & West Bengal 2 * 400 kV double circuit  450 Commissioned 1,180

Jabalpur

transmission

Chhattisgarh, Madhya

Pradesh

1 * 765 kV single circuit

1 * 765 kV double circuit
610 Commissioned 1,400

Bhopal ‟ Dhule
Madhya Pradesh,

Maharashtra & Gujarat

4 * 765 kV single circuit

2 * 400 kV double circuit
990 Commissioned 2,000

Rajasthan Atomic

Power
Rajasthan & Madhya Pradesh 1 * 400 kV double circuit 200 Commissioned 400

Purulia &

Kharagpur
West Bengal &Jharkhand 2 * 400 kV double circuit  270 Mar-16 600

NRSS 29 Punjab & Jammu & Kashmir
3 * 400 kV double circuit

1 substation
440 Jul-18 4,400

Maheshwaram

project
Telangana

400 kV double circuit

transmission line
258 June -18 550

Jharsugda to

Raipur
Odhisa & Chattisgarh 765kV double circuit Line 347 Aug-17 1,400

Gurgaon SS Haryana, Rajasthan & UP

400 kV double circuit line

3 * 400/220 kV

2 *400 kV bays

145 Oct-17 1,355

6

5

4

3

2

1

7

8

9

29

Proforma financials for the Power business

 Consolidated financials in

Rs  Cr   FY 15   Q1 FY 16   Q2 FY 16   H1 FY 16   Q3 FY 16   9M FY 16

  Volumes (MT)

  Conductors   77,996   30,347   30,176   60,523   30,804   91,327

  Profit and Loss

  Revenue   1,478   522   620   1,142   685   1,827

  EBIDTA   167   96   118   214   176   390

  EBITDA Margin   11% 18% 19% 19% 26% 21%

  Depreciation   89   39   47   86   55   141

  Interest   252   115   137   252   155   407

  Cash Profit   (84)   (19)   (19)   (38)   21   (17)

  Tax   (52)   (2)   (3)   (5)   (5)   (10)

  PAT   (121)   (55)   (64)   (119)   (29)   (148)

  Balance Sheet

  Net Worth   469   350

  Borrowing   4,207   5,141

  Minority interest - SCPE   450   500

  Total   5,126   5,991

  Fixed Assets   5,264   5,905

  Fund Involvement   (138)   85

30

Company history

„ Incorporated

Copper telecom

cables Facility

1993